Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Los Banos Unified School District Address: 1717 8 11th Street
U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Banos, CA 93635-4800
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Don Laursen, Assistant Superintendent
Appropriate the Day to the second to the sec	Phone:(209) 828-3801
County Clerk County of: Merced	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 2222 M St, Merced, CA 95340	4.9
	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	lance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publ
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2018111010
Project Title: Volta Elementary School Modular Classrooms and	nd Facilities Expansion Project
Project Applicant: Los Banos Unified School District	
Project Location (include county): Ingomar Grade and Henry	Miller Avenue, Merced County
The Project entails adding the following facilities to the existing Northead Classroom buildings; a 14-foot high, 25,000-gallon capacity water high lunch canopy structure; and an approximately 15,000 squaresecured by a screened fencing system. Additionally, a softball fied campus would be relocated toward the center of the campus. The boundaries of the existing campus.	er tank; an approximately 4,000 square-foot. 18-foot re-foot storm drainage basin (average depth of 8 feet) eld currently located in the southwest corner of the
This is to advise that the Los Banos Unified School District	has approved the above
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ R	esponsible Agency)
described project on March 14, 2019 and has made the (date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect	t on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project	
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a co	indition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w	as not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒	was not] adopted for this project.
Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at 1717 S. 11th Street, Los Banos, CA 93635-4800	ponses and record of project approval, or the to
1 1	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Assistant Superintendent, Admin Svcs
Date: March 14, 2019 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
and the standard Continue Office Delice Designation Confe	Governor's Office of Planning
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	B. Revised 201
LIMINIA MANIAL M	107.300,207

Revised 2011 MAR 15 2013

